GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
CIVIL AVIATION
LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:2776
ANSWERED ON:11.08.2003

NEW TERMINALS
RAMSHETH THAKUR

Will the Minister of CIVIL AVIATION be pleased to state:

(a) the names of National and International Airports where additional terminal facilities have been provided during the last three years;
(b) the expenditure incurred thereon; and

(c) the steps taken by the Government to provide more additional terminal facilities at various airports?

Answer

MINISTER OF STATE OF THE MINISTRY OF CIVIL AVIATION ( SHRIRAJIV PRATAP RUDY)

(a): - The names of National and International Airports where additional terminal facilities have been provided during last 3 years are Delhi, Mumbai, Kolkata, Chennai, Trivandrum, Amritsar, Guwahati, Jammu, Calicut, Agartala, Bagdogra, Tezpur, Imphal, Bangalore, Ranchi, Patna and Gaya airports. New Terminals have been constructed at Kangra, Jabalpur, Bhuj and Lilabari airports.

(b): - The expenditure incurred thereon is Rs. 225.46 crores.

(c): - Upgradation of facilities at airports is a continuous process and is undertaken depending upon traffic requirement, availability of land and financial resources.
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